

GAHC010029442026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

WP(C)/7132/2025

SATYAJIT KHOUND AND ANR
SON OF MAKON KHOUND
R/O- VILLAGE- SONARI GAON
P.O.- RRL (NEIST)
DISTRICT- JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN-785001.

2: SUDEEP KUMAR CHETIA
SON OF SONAD KR. CHETIA
VILLAGE- MANKATA ALI
JOYSAGAR
P.O.- RUDRASAGAR
DISTRICT- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM. PIN-785665.
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL EDUCATION
ASSAM
SIXMILE

KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI- 781026.

4:THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-781036.

5:THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES (FW)

ASSAM
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-781036

6:PARIMITA GOGOI
DAUGHTER OF BHUPEN GOGOI
VILLAGE- PANITULA TEOK
PO- HAHCHARA
PS- TEOK
DIST.- JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785683

Advocate for : MR. P K DAS
Advocate for : SC
HEALTH appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : **31.03.2026**

In view of the order passed today i.e. on 31.03.2026 in I.A.(Civil)/ 440/2026, the learned counsel for the petitioner to file amended cause title and on such filing, Registry to do the needful.

List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant